

Department of Environmental Conservation

BROWNFIELD CLEANUP PROGRAM (BCP) APPLICATION FORM

DEC requires an application to request major changes to the description of the property set forth in a Brownfield Cleanup Agreement, or " <i>BCA</i> " (e.g., adding a significant amount of new property, or adding property that could affect an eligibility determination due to contamination levels or intended land use). Such application must be submitted and processed in the same manner as the original application, including the required public comment period. Is this an application to amend an existing BCA?						
Yes 🖌 No	If yes, provide existing site r	number:				
PART A (note: application is sep	arated into Parts A and B for DEC rev	view purposes) BCP App Rev 10				
	on - See Instructions for Further Gui					
NAME 355 Exterior Street As	ssociates LLC					
ADDRESS 460 Park Avenue,	13th Floor					
CITY/TOWN New York	ZIP CODE 1	10022				
PHONE 212-616-9986	FAX	E-MAIL bramm@lightstonegroup.com				
 Is the requestor authorized to conduct business in New York State (NYS)? ✓ Yes No If the requestor is a Corporation, LLC, LLP or other entity requiring authorization from the NYS Department of State to conduct business in NYS, the requestor's name must appear, exactly as given above, in the NYS Department of State's Corporation & Business Entity Database. A print-out of entity information from the database must be submitted to the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (DEC) with the application to document that the requestor is authorized to do business in NYS. Please note: If the requestor is an LLC, the members/owners names need to be provided on a separate attachment. Do all individuals that will be certifying documents meet the requirements detailed below? ✓ Yes No Individuals that will be certifying BCP documents, as well as their employers, meet the requirements of Section 1.5 of <i>DER-10: Technical Guidance for Site Investigation and Remediation</i> and Article 145 of New York State Education Law. Documents that are not properly certified will be not approved under the BCP. 						
Section II. Project Description						
1. What stage is the project start	ting at? Investigation	Remediation				
NOTE: If the project is proposed to start at the remediation stage, a Remedial Investigation Report (RIR) at a minimum is required to be attached, resulting in a 30-day public comment period. If an Alternatives Analysis and Remedial Work Plan are also attached (see DER-10 / Technical Guidance for Site Investigation and Remediation for further guidance) then a 45-day public comment period is required.						
2. If a final RIR is included, plea	se verify it meets the requirements of E	nvironmental Conservation Law				
(ECL) Article 27-1415(2): Yes No						
3. Please attach a short descrip	tion of the overall development project,	including:				
• the date that the remedia	al program is to start; and					
 the date the Certificate of Completion is anticipated. 						

Section III. Property's Environmental History

All applications **must include** an Investigation Report (per ECL 27-1407(1)). The report must be sufficient to establish contamination of environmental media on the site above applicable Standards, Criteria and Guidance (SCGs) based on the reasonably anticipated use of the property.

To the extent that existing information/studies/reports are available to the requestor, please attach the following (*please submit the information requested in this section in electronic format only*):

1. **Reports:** an example of an Investigation Report is a Phase II Environmental Site Assessment report prepared in accordance with the latest American Society for Testing and Materials standard (ASTM E1903). **Please submit a separate electronic copy of each report in Portable Document Format (PDF).**

2. SAMPLING DATA: INDICATE KNOWN CONTAMINANTS AND THE MEDIA WHICH ARE KNOWN TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED. LABORATORY REPORTS SHOULD BE REFERENCED AND COPIES INCLUDED.

Contaminant Category	Soil	Groundwater	Soil Gas
Petroleum	Yes	Yes	No
Chlorinated Solvents	No	No	No
Other VOCs	No	No	No
SVOCs	Yes	Yes	NA
Metals	Yes	Yes	NA
Pesticides	No	No	NA
PCBs	No	No	NA
Other*			

):

3	FOR EACH IMPACTED	MEDIUM INDICATED	ABOVE	INCLUDE A	SITE DRAWING	INDICATING:
•			ABOIL			

- SAMPLE LOCATION
- DATE OF SAMPLING EVENT
- KEY CONTAMINANTS AND CONCENTRATION DETECTED
- FOR SOIL, HIGHLIGHT IF ABOVE REASONABLY ANTICIPATED USE
- FOR GROUNDWATER, HIGHLIGHT EXCEEDANCES OF 6NYCRR PART 703.5
- FOR SOIL GAS/ SOIL VAPOR/ INDOOR AIR, HIGHLIGHT IF ABOVE MITIGATE LEVELS ON THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH MATRIX

THESE	E DR	AWING	S ARE T	OBE	REPRES	ENTATI	VE OF	ALL DAT	A BEING	G RELIE	D UPON	и то м	AKE TH	IE CASE
THAT	THE	SITE IS	IN NEE	d of f	REMEDI	ATION U	JNDER	THE BCP.	DRAV	INGS S	HOULD	NOT E	BE BIGO	SER THAN
11" X	17".	THESE	DRAWI	NGS S	HOULD	BE PRE	EPARED	IN ACCO	ORDAN	CE WITI	H ANY G	GUIDAI	NCE PR	OVIDED.

ARE THE REQUIRED MAPS (*answering No will result i		-	√Yes No				
4. INDICATE PAST LAND USES (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY):							
□Coal Gas Manufacturing □Salvage Yard □Landfill	☐Manufacturing ☐Bulk Plant ☐Tannery	Agricultural Co-op Pipeline Electroplating	Dry Cleaner Service Station Unknown				
Other: Freight Train Suppor	rt Facility / Lumber Y	′ard					

Section IV. Property Information - See Instructions for Further Guidance							
PROPOSED SITE NAME 355 Exterior Street Site							
ADDRESS/LOCATION 355 Exterior Street							
CITY/TOWN Bronx ZIP C	ODE 10)451					
MUNICIPALITY(IF MORE THAN ONE, LIST ALL): New	York Cit	ty					
COUNTY Bronx	S	ITE SIZE (AC	RES) 1.43				
LATITUDE (degrees/minutes/seconds) 40 ° 48 ' 59.64 "	LONG -73	ITUDE (degre °	es/minutes/se 55		54.06 "		
Complete tax map information for all tax parcels included proposed, please indicate as such by inserting "P/O" in find include the acreage for that portion of the tax parcel in the PER THE APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS.	ront of th	e lot number	in the approp	riate box bel	ow, and only		
Parcel Address		Section No.	Block No.	Lot No.	Acreage		
355 Exterior Street			2349	46	0.67		
355 Exterior Street			2349	47	0.76		
1. Do the proposed site boundaries correspond to tag If no, please attach an accurate map of the propse	•	etes and bo	unds?	√Yes [] No		
2. Is the required property map attached to the applic (application will not be processed without map)	cation?			√Yes [] No		
3. Is the property within a designated Environmental (See <u>DEC's website</u> for more information)	Zone (E	n-zone) pure		: Law 21(b)(6 es	6)?		
If yes, id	dentify c	ensus tract :	63				
Percentage of property in En-zone (check one):	0-49	%	50-99%	√ 100%)		
	4. Is this application one of multiple applications for a large development project, where the development project spans more than 25 acres (see additional criteria in BCP application instructions)? Yes ✓ No						
If yes, identify name of properties (and site numbers if available) in related BCP applications:							
5. Is the contamination from groundwater or soil vapor solely emanating from property other than the site subject to the present application?							
6. Has the property previously been remediated pursuant to Titles 9, 13, or 14 of ECL Article 27, Title 5 of ECL Article 56, or Article 12 of Navigation Law? If yes, attach relevant supporting documentation.							
 Are there any lands under water? If yes, these lands should be clearly delineated on 	the site	map.		ΠYe	es 🖌 No		

Section IV. Property Information (continued)	
 8. Are there any easements or existing rights of way that would preclude remediation in these areas? If yes, identify here and attach appropriate information. 	
Easement/Right-of-way Holder Description	
 List of Permits issued by the DEC or USEPA Relating to the Proposed Site (type here or attach information) 	
Type Issuing Agency Description	
 Property Description and Environmental Assessment – please refer to application instructions for the proper format of <u>each</u> narrative requested. 	
Are the Property Description and Environmental Assessment narratives included Yes N in the prescribed format ?	No
Note: Questions 11 through 13 only pertain to sites located within the five counties comprising New York City	
11. Is the requestor seeking a determination that the site is eligible for tangible property tax Yes 10 credits?	No
If yes, requestor must answer questions on the supplement at the end of this form.	
12. Is the Requestor now, or will the Requestor in the future, seek a determination Yes vertication that the property is Upside Down?	No
13. If you have answered Yes to Question 12, above, is an independent appraisal of the value of the property, as of the date of application, prepared under the hypothetical condition that the property is not contaminated, included with the application?	No
NOTE: If a tangible property tax credit determination is not being requested in the application to participate in the BCP, the applicant may seek this determination at any time before issuance of a certificate of completion by using the BCP Amendment Application, <u>except</u> for sites seeking eligibility under the underutilized category.	
If any changes to Section IV are required prior to application approval, a new page, initialed by each reque must be submitted.	stor,

Initials of each Requestor: _____

_ __

3CP application - PART B (note:	application is	separated into Parts A	and B for DEC review purposes)	
Section V. Additional Requesto See Instructions for Further Gu		BCP SITE NAME: BCP SITE #	DEC USE ONLY #:	
NAME OF REQUESTOR'S AUTHOR	RIZED REPRESEN	NTATIVE Bryan Ramr	n	
ADDRESS 460 Park Avenue, 7	13th Floor			
CITY/TOWN New York			ZIP CODE 10022	
PHONE 212-616-9986	FAX		E-MAIL bramm@lightstonegroup.com	
NAME OF REQUESTOR'S CONSUL	TANT P.W. Gro	osser Consulting, In	c. (Derek Ersbak, PG)	
ADDRESS 630 Johnson Aven	ue, Suite 7			
CITY/TOWN Bohemia			ZIP CODE 11716	
PHONE 631-589-6353	FAX 631-589	9-8705	E-MAIL dereke@pwgrosser.com	
NAME OF REQUESTOR'S ATTORN	EY Sive, Page	t & Riesel, P.C.	(Dave Yudelson)	
ADDRESS 560 Lexington Aven	ue, 15th Floo	r		
CITY/TOWN New York			ZIP CODE 10022	
PHONE 212-421-2150	FAX 212-421	-1891	E-MAIL dyudelson@sprlaw.com	
Section VI. Current Property Ov	vner/Operator II	nformation – if not a R	Requestor	
CURRENT OWNER'S NAME 355 E	Exterior Street	Associates LLC	OWNERSHIP START DATE: 2/27/2019	
ADDRESS 460 Park Avenue, 1	13th Floor			
CITY/TOWN New York		ZIP CODE	10022	
PHONE 212-616-9986	FAX		E-MAIL bramm@lightstonegroup.com	
CURRENT OPERATOR'S NAME 35	55 Exterior Str	eet Associates LLC	•	
ADDRESS 460 Park Avenue, 1	13th Floor			
CITY/TOWN New York		ZIP CODE 2	10022	
PHONE 212-616-9986	FAX		E-MAIL bramm@lightstonegroup.com	
PROVIDE A LIST OF PREVIOUS PROPERTY OWNERS AND OPERATORS WITH NAMES, LAST KNOWN ADDRESSES AND TELEPHONE NUMBERS AS AN ATTACHMENT. DESCRIBE REQUESTOR'S RELATIONSHIP, TO EACH PREVIOUS OWNER AND OPERATOR, INCLUDING ANY RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN REQUESTOR'S CORPORATE MEMBERS AND PREVIOUS OWNER AND OPERATOR. IF NO RELATIONSHIP, PUT "NONE". IF REQUESTOR IS NOT THE CURRENT OWNER, DESCRIBE REQUESTOR'S RELATIONSHIP TO THE CURRENT OWNER, INCLUDING ANY RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN REQUESTOR'S CORPORATE MEMBERS AND THE CURRENT OWNER.				
Section VII. Requestor Eligibility	y Information (P	Please refer to ECL § 2	27-1407)	
 If answering "yes" to any of the fol 1. Are any enforcement actions p 2. Is the requestor subject to an e at the site? 3. Is the requestor subject to an or an example. 	lowing questions ending against th existing order for outstanding claim	s, please provide an exp he requestor regarding the investigation, remo h by the Spill Fund for th	planation as an attachment. this site?Yes ☑ No val or remediation of contamination Yes ☑ No	

Section VII. Requestor Eligibility Information (continued)

 4. Has the requestor been determined in an administrative, civil or criminal proceeding to be in violation of i) any provision of the ECL Article 27; ii) any order or determination; iii) any regulation implementing Title 14; or iv) any similar statute, regulation of the state or federal government? If so, provide an explanation on a separate attachment.						
WITH ECL 27-1405 (1) BY CHECKING ONE OF THE BOXE PARTICIPANT A requestor who either 1) was the owner of the site at the time of the disposal of hazardous waste or discharge of petroleum or 2) is otherwise a person responsible for the contamination, unless the liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of, or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of hazardous waste or discharge of petroleum.	 VOLUNTEER A requestor other than a participant, including a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site subsequent to the disposal of hazardous waste or discharge of petroleum. NOTE: By checking this box, a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement with the site certifies that he/she has exercised appropriate care with respect to the hazardous waste found at the facility by taking reasonable steps to: i) stop any continuing discharge; ii) prevent any threatened future release; iii) prevent or limit human, environmental, or natural resource exposure to any previously released hazardous waste. If a requestor whose liability arises solely as a result of ownership, operation of or involvement 					
	with the site, submit a statement describing why you should be considered a volunteer – be specific as to the appropriate care taken.					

Section VII. Requestor Eligibility Information (continued)	
Requestor Relationship to Property (check one): ☐ Previous Owner	-
If requestor is not the current site owner, proof of site access sufficient to complete the remedia be submitted . Proof must show that the requestor will have access to the property before signing and throughout the BCP project, including the ability to place an easement on the site Is this proof	the BCA
Yes No	
Note: a purchase contract does not suffice as proof of access.	
Section VIII. Property Eligibility Information - See Instructions for Further Guidance	
	No
 Is / was the property, or any portion of the property, listed on the NYS Registry of Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites pursuant to ECL 27-1305? If yes, please provide: Site # Class # 	No
 Is / was the property subject to a permit under ECL Article 27, Title 9, other than an Interim Stat facility? If yes, please provide: Permit type: Date permit issued: EPA ID Number: Permit expiration date: 	No
4. If the answer to question 2 or 3 above is yes, is the site owned by a volunteer as defined under 1405(1)(b), or under contract to be transferred to a volunteer? Attach any information available requestor related to previous owners or operators of the facility or property and their financial via including any bankruptcy filing and corporate dissolution documentation.	ECL 27- to the ability,
 Is the property subject to a cleanup order under Navigation Law Article 12 or ECL Article 17 Titl If yes, please provide: Order #Yes 	e 10? √No
6. Is the property subject to a state or federal enforcement action related to hazardous waste or performed lf yes, please provide explanation as an attachment.	etroleum? √ No
Section IX. Contact List Information	
 To be considered complete, the application must include the Brownfield Site Contact List in accorda <u>DER-23 / Citizen Participation Handbook for Remedial Programs</u>. Please attach, at a minimum, the and addresses of the following: The chief executive officer and planning board chairperson of each county, city, town and village the property is located. Residents, owners, and occupants of the property and properties adjacent to the property. Local news media from which the community typically obtains information. The public water supplier which services the area in which the property is located. Any person who has requested to be placed on the contact list. The administrator of any school or day care facility located on or near the property. The location of a document repository for the project (e.g., local library). If the site is located in with a population of one million or more, add the appropriate community board as an add document repository. In addition, attach a copy of an acknowledgement from each repository in that it agrees to act as the document repository for the site. 	e names e in which n a city litional

Section X. Land Use Factors	
 What is the current municipal zoning designation for the site? <u>R7-2</u> What uses are allowed by the current zoning? (Check boxes, below) ✓ Residential ✓ Commercial Industrial If zoning change is imminent, please provide documentation from the appropriate zoning at 	uthority.
 Current Use: □ Residential □ Commercial □ Industrial ✓ Vacant □ Recreational (chec apply) Attach a summary of current business operations or uses, with an emphasis on ident possible contaminant source areas. If operations or uses have ceased, provide the data of the	
3. Reasonably anticipated use Post Remediation: ✓ Residential ✓ Commercial □ Industrial that apply) Attach a statement detailing the specific proposed use.	(check all
If residential, does it qualify as single family housing?]Yes <mark>√</mark> No
4. Do current historical and/or recent development patterns support the proposed use?	√ Yes No
5. Is the proposed use consistent with applicable zoning laws/maps? Briefly explain below, or attach additional information and documentation if necessary.	<pre>✓Yes No</pre>
⁶ . Is the proposed use consistent with applicable comprehensive community master plans, local waterfront revitalization plans, or other adopted land use plans? Briefly explain below, or attach additional information and documentation if necessary.	√ Yes No

XI. Statement of Certification and Signatures

(By requestor who is an individual)

If this application is approved, I hererby acknowledge and agree: (1) to execute a Brownfield Cleanup Agreement (BCA) within 60 days of the date of DEC's approval letter; (2) to the general terms and conditions set forth in the *DER-32*, *Brownfield Cleanup Program Applications and Agreements*; and (3) that in the event of a conflict between the general terms and conditions of participation and the terms contained in a site-specific BCA, the terms in the site-specific BCA shall control. Further, I hereby affirm that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I am aware that any false statement made herein is punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to section 210.45 of the Penal Law.

Date:	Signature:	
-------	------------	--

Print Name:

(By a requestor other than an individual)

I hereby affirm that I am Agent (title) of 355 Every Stud Ascords (LC (entity); that I am authorized by that entity to make this application and execute the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement (BCA) and all subsequent amendments; that this application was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction. If this application is approved, I acknowledge and agree: (1) to execute a BCA within 60 days of the date of DEC's approval letter; (2) to the general terms and conditions set forth in the DER-32, Brownfield Cleanup Program Applications and Agreements; and (3) that in the event of a conflict between the general terms and conditions of participation and the terms contained in a site-specific BCA, the terms in the site-specific BCA shall control. Further, I hereby affirm that information provided on this form and its attachments is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I am aware that any false statement made herein is punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210.45 of the Penal Law.

	257	
Date: 131/2020	Signature:	
Print Name: Bryan Ramm		

SUBMITTAL INFORMATION:

- **Two (2)** copies, one paper copy with original signatures and one electronic copy in Portable Document Format (PDF), must be sent to:
 - o Chief, Site Control Section
 - o New York State Department of Environmental Conservation
 - o Division of Environmental Remediation
 - o 625 Broadway
 - o Albany, NY 12233-7020

FOR DEC USE ONLY BCP SITE T&A CODE:___

LEAD OFFICE:_

Supplemental Questions for Sites Seeking Tangible Property Credits in New

York City ONLY. Sufficient information to demonstrate that the site meets one or more of the criteria identified in ECL 27 1407(1-a) must be submitted if requestor is seeking this determination.

BCP App Rev 10

Property is in Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, or Richmond counties.		✓ Yes □No		
Requestor seeks a determination that the site is eligible for the tangible property credit component brownfield redevelopment tax credit.				
Please answer questions below and provide documentation necess	ary to support ans	swers.		
 Is at least 50% of the site area located within an environmental zone Please see <u>DEC's website</u> for more information. 	pursuant to NYS Ta	ax Law 21(b)(6)? ✔ Yes ☐ No		
2. Is the property upside down or underutilized as defined below?	Upside Down?	🗌 Yes 🖌 No		
From ECL 27-1405(31):	Underutilized?	🗌 Yes 🖌 No		
$1011 \pm 02 \times 27 - 1403(31)$.				
"Upside down" shall mean a property where the projected and incurred cost of the investigation and remediation which is protective for the anticipated use of the property equals or exceeds seventy-five percent of its independent appraised value, as of the date of submission of the application for participation in the brownfield cleanup program, developed under the hypothetical condition that the property is not contaminated.				
From 6 NYCRR 375-3.2(I) as of August 12, 2016: (Please note: Eligibility determination for the underutilized category can only be made at the time of application)				
 375-3.2: (I) "Underutilized" means, as of the date of application, real property on which no more fifty percent of the permissible floor area of the building or buildings is certified by the applicant have been used under the applicable base zoning for at least three years prior to the application which zoning has been in effect for at least three years; and (1) the proposed use is at least 75 percent for industrial uses; or (2) at which: (i) the proposed use is at least 75 percent for commercial or commercial and industrial uses; (ii) the proposed use is at least 75 percent for commercial or commercial and industrial uses; (iii) the proposed development could not take place without substantial government assistance certified by the municipality in which the site is located; and (iii) one or more of the following conditions exists, as certified by the applicant: (a) property tax payments have been in arrears for at least five years immediately prior to the application; (b) a building is presently condemned, or presently exhibits documented structural deficiencie certified by a professional engineer, which present a public health or safety hazard; or (c) there are no structures. "Substantial government assistance" shall mean a substantial loan, grant, land purchase substantial purchase cost exemption or waiver, or tax credit, or some combination thereof, from a governmental entity. 				

Supplemental Questions for Sites Seeking Tangible Property Credits in New York City (continued)

3. If you are seeking a formal determination as to whether your project is eligible for Tangible Property Tax Credits based in whole or in part on its status as an affordable housing project (defined below), you must attach the regulatory agreement with the appropriate housing agency (typically, these would be with the New York City Department of Housing, Preservation and Development; the New York State Housing Trust Fund Corporation; the New York State Department of Housing and Community Renewal; or the New York State Housing Finance Agency, though other entities may be acceptable pending Department review). Check appropriate box, below:

Project is an Affordable Housing Project - Regulatory Agreement Attached;

Project is Planned as Affordable Housing, But Agreement is Not Yet Available* (*Checking this box will result in a "pending" status. The Regulatory Agreement will need to be provided to the Department and the Brownfield Cleanup Agreement will need to be amended prior to issuance of the CoC in order for a positive determination to be made.);

This is Not an Affordable Housing Project.

From 6 NYCRR 375- 3.2(a) as of August 12, 2016:

(a) "Affordable housing project" means, for purposes of this part, title fourteen of article twenty seven of the environmental conservation law and section twenty-one of the tax law only, a project that is developed for residential use or mixed residential use that must include affordable residential rental units and/or affordable home ownership units.

(1) Affordable residential rental projects under this subdivision must be subject to a federal, state, or local government housing agency's affordable housing program, or a local government's regulatory agreement or legally binding restriction, which defines (i) a percentage of the residential rental units in the affordable housing project to be dedicated to (ii) tenants at a defined maximum percentage of the area median income based on the occupants' households annual gross income.

(2) Affordable home ownership projects under this subdivision must be subject to a federal, state, or local government housing agency's affordable housing program, or a local government's regulatory agreement or legally binding restriction, which sets affordable units aside for home owners at a defined maximum percentage of the area median income.

(3) "Area median income" means, for purposes of this subdivision, the area median income for the primary metropolitan statistical area, or for the county if located outside a metropolitan statistical area, as determined by the United States department of housing and urban development, or its successor, for a family of four, as adjusted for family size.

BCP Application Summary (for DEC use onl	ly)				
Site Name: 355 Exterior Street Site City: Bronx	Site Address: 355 Exterior StreetCounty: BronxZip: 10451				
Tax Block & Lot Section (if applicable): Block:	Lot : 46				
Requestor Name: 355 Exterior Street Asso City: _{New York}	ociates LLC Requestor Address: 460 Park Avenue, 1 Zip: 10022 Email: bramm@lightst				
Requestor's Representative (for billing purp Name: Bryan RammAddressCity: New York	poses) s: 460 Park Avenue, 13th Floor Zip: 10022 Email: bramm@lightstor	negroup.com			
Requestor's Attorney Name: Sive, Paget & Riesel, P.C. (Dave Yudelson) Address City: New York	ss: 560 Lexington Avenue, 15th Floor Zip: 10022 Email: dyudelson@)sprlaw.com			
	Zip: ₁₁₇₁₆ Email: dereke@pwg] 0%	grosser.com			
Requestor's Requested Status: Volunteer Participant DER/OGC Determination: Agree Disagree Notes:					
For NYC Sites, is the Requestor Seeking Tangible Property Credits: $\checkmark Yes$ $\Box No$					
Does Requestor Claim Property is Upsi DER/OGC Determination: Agree					
Does Requestor Claim Property is Und DER/OGC Determination: Agree [Notes:	lerutilized: ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Disagree ☐ Undetermined				
Does Requestor Claim Affordable Hous DER/OGC Determination: Agree Notes:	sing Status: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☑ Planned, No C ☐ Disagree ☐ Undetermined	ontract			